

## MICHIGAN STATE | Extension

# Gratiot 4-H Alternative Spring Break FLOWER ARRANGING CLASS

w/ Flowers by Patty Macha, LLC



## Join us to make your own flower arrangement with fresh blooms!

Register by completing the form below and returning it with your payment to the Gratiot MSU Extension Office. Registration closes March 15, 2023 and spots are limited!

| Name:   |                     |          |        |      |  |
|---|---------------------|----------|--------|------|--|
| Address:  |                     |          |        |      |  |
| Phone:  |                     | Email: _ |        |      |  |
| Age (as of 0  | )1/01/23):          | Grade:   |        |      |  |
| Are you a G   | ratiot County 4-H n | nember?  | _yes _ | _ no |  |
| (Those not enrolled in 4-H must complete the Michigan 4-H Authorization & Acknowledgement Forms.) |                     |          |        |      |  |
| Emergency   | contact:            |          |        |      |  |
| Please list any allergies or health conditions staff should be aware of:                          |                     |          |        |      |  |
|   |                     |          |        |      |  |

## WHEN:

March 30, 2023 10am – 12 pm

## **WHERE:**

Gratiot MSU Extension 219 N State Street Alma, MI 48801

#### WHO:

Youth ages 5-19 (cloverbuds must be accompanied by an adult)

### **COST:**

\$10 per youth (cash or check payable to Gratiot County 4-H Council)

MSU is an affirmative-action, equalopportunity employer, committed to achieving excellence through a diverse workforce and inclusive culture that encourages all people to reach their full potential. Michigan State University Extension programs and materials are open to all without regard to race, color, national origin, gender, gender identity, religion, age, height, weight, disability, political beliefs, sexual orientation, marital status, family status or veteran status. Issued in furtherance of MSU Extension work, acts of May 8 and June 30, 1914, in cooperation with the U.S. Department of Agriculture. Quentin Tyler, Director, MSU Extension, East Lansing, MI 48824. This information is for educational purposes only. Reference to commercial products or trade names does not imply endorsement by MSU Extension or bias against those not mentioned.